PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5284731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 043173 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENTARO NAKASHIMA	07/19/2017
MASAHIRO SATO	07/20/2017
YASUHISA KOSE	07/19/2017
TAKAAKI YOSHINAGA	07/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	408, TASHIRODAIKAN-MACHI
City:	TOSU-SHI, SAGA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	841-0017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15547645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST. Address Line 2: 35387U_TEH/ALS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35387U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA E. HARKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya E. Harkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047908 FRAME: 0631

505237961



PATENT REEL: 047908 FRAME: 0632

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENTARO NAKASHIMA	07/19/2017
MASAHIRO SATO	07/20/2017
YASUHISA KOSE	07/19/2017
TAKAAKI YOSHINAGA	07/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.

RECEIVING PARTI	DATA IIISAWITOO TITAIICWICEDO TICKE CON INC.
Name:	HITSAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	408, TASHIRODAIKAN-MACHI
City:	TOSU-SHI, SAGA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	841-0017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15547645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1:

112 S. WEST ST.

Address Line 2:

35387U TEH/ALS

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35387U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA E. HARKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya E. Harkins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047908 FRAME: 0633**

ASSIGNMENT

		14001G1	TIVERSKY V II.	
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>		<u>Add</u>	ress	
1) Kentaro NAJ	KASHIMA	c/o HISAMITSU PHARM 408, Tashirodaikan-machi		
		Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 J		
2) Masahiro SA	TO	c/o HISAMITSU PHARM 408, Tashirodaikan-machi		
2) Masanii o SA		Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 J	•	
		c/o HISAMITSU PHARM		
3) Yasuhisa KC	DSE	408, Tashirodaikan-machi,		
t		Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 J	****	
4) Takaaki YOS	SHINAGA	408, Tashirodaikan-machi,		
		Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 J	apan	
hereinafter called a ADHESIVE PAT		vented certain improveme	ents in	
and executed an ap indicated below:	oplication for Lette	rs Patent of the United Sta	ites of America therefor on even d	ate herewith unless otherwise
f	iled on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas				-
HISAM	408, Tashiro	EUTICAL CO., INC. laikan-machi, ga 841-0017 Japan		
(assignce), desires patents to be obtain	_	re right, title and interest in	n the application and invention, as	nd to any United States
hereby acknowled, and set over unto t invention and this may be granted the	ged, I/WE, as assig he assignee, its law application, and all creon, and all reissi United States to is	mor(s), have sold, assigned rful successors and assigns divisions, and continuation as thereof; and I/WE here suc all Letters Patent for the	nable consideration from assignee, d, transferred, and set over, and does, MY/OUR entire right, title, and ons thereof, and all Letters Patent oby authorize and request the Comhis invention to assignee, its successions.	hereby sell, assign, transfer, interest in and to this of the United States which amissioner of Patents and
assignce, its successign all lawful pap the title to this invo- applications, make and enforce proper	ssors and assigns, a ers when called up ention in said assig all rightful oaths a r patent protection	any facts known to ME/US on to do so, execute and d nee, its successors and ass and generally do everything	WE will, without further consider. S respecting this invention and test eliver all papers that may be necestigns, execute all divisional, conting possible to aid assignce, its succepted States, it being understood the cessors and assigns.	tify in any legal proceeding, ssary or desirable to perfect mation, and reissue sessors and assigns, to obtain
I/WE hereby grant	permission to the		I number is not known at the time patent application to fill in the filin added.	
		INVENTORS	<u>D.</u>	ATE SIGNED
1):		ntaro Nakash	rima Jul	. 19 , 2017
Name:	Kent	aro NAKASHIMA		
2):		salito Salo	Jul	. 20, 2017
Name:	· M	lasahiro SATO		

3):	Jasuhusa Kose	Jul. 19, 2017
Name:	Yasuhisa KOSE	
4):	Falcada Toshinago	Jul. 19, 2017
Name:	Takaaki YOSHINAGA	

REEL: 047908 FRAME: 0635